

Expedite Bids Comparison to AASHTOWare Project Bids™

The purpose of this document is to compare the Expedite Bids application to the AASHTOWare Project Bids™ (Project Bids) application to show the relative closeness between the applications. While the name of the software is changing, the move to Project Bids is basically an upgrade to Expedite Bids that ALDOT has used for many years. This document compares the screens between Expedite and Project Bids

Options Screen (Where Bidder sets up their Company Information and add their Bidder ID).

In Bids (new program) the Contractor should set up a separate profile for each state that they bid. (For most of our bidders that would be just one.)

Expedite

The left screenshot shows the 'Bidder Information' tab of the 'BID Options' dialog. It contains the following fields:

- Company Name: SAMPLE ALDOT BIDDER
- Address line 1: 1409 Coliseum Boulevard
- Address Line 2: (empty)
- City: Montgomery
- State: AL
- Phone: 334-242-6444
- Zip: 36110
- Fax: (empty)
- Pager: (empty)
- Email: (empty)

The right screenshot shows the 'Agency/ID' tab of the 'BID Options' dialog. It contains a table with the following data:

Agency	Bidder ID
ALDOT	54321

Project Bids

The left screenshot shows the 'User Profiles' section of the 'Options' dialog. It contains a table with the following data:

DEFAULT	DEFAULT BIDDER ID	BUSINESS NAME	ADDRESS
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	54321	Sample ALDOT Bidder	1409 Coliseum Boulevard Montgomery, AL

The right screenshot shows the 'User Profile Entry' form. It contains the following fields:

- Company: Sample ALDOT Bidder
- Address 1: 1409 Coliseum Boulevard
- Address 2: (empty)
- City: Montgomery
- State: Alabama
- Zip: 36110
- Phone: 334-242-6444
- Fax: (empty)
- City: (empty)
- Pager: (empty)
- Email: (empty)
- Bidder ID: (empty)
- Buttons: Add New Bidder ID, Save, Cancel

Expedite Bids Comparison to AASHTOWare Project Bids™

Entry Screens- These are the screens where bidders enter their unit price bids. As they finish entering the unit price, they can press the enter or tab key, and then be able to enter an amount on the next line. As you can see both Entry screens are very similar in layout. The green folder indicating a successful bid in Expedite has been replaced by a check mark by the Schedule of Items. Also, Project Bids now contains a percent complete field that shows how much of the bid has been completed.

Expedite

Expedite Bid - 27Jul052.EBS (0 Amendments) 20180727052

File Edit Tools View Help

27Jul052

Schedule Of Items

Line	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension
Section 0001					
Total					
0010	401B106 Bituminous Treatment JG	64,994	SQYD	3.25	211,230.50
0020	424B640 Superpave Updr Bndr Pat 1" Esal A/B	150	Ton	275.00	41,250.00
0030	424B642 Superpave Updr Bndr Lev 1/2" Esal A/B	50	Ton	150.00	7,500.00
0040	600A000 Mobilization	LUMP	LS	18,000.00	18,000.00
0050	698A000 Construction Fuel (Maximum Bid Limited 17,000.00)	LUMP	LS	0.00	0.00
0060	701A231 Solid White Cl 2 Ty A Traf Str	13	Mile	2,750.00	35,750.00
0070	701A235 Solid Yellow Cl 2 Ty A Traf Str	11	Mile	2,750.00	30,250.00
0080	701A245 Broken Yellow Cl 2 Ty A Traf Str	2	Mile	1,700.00	3,400.00
0090	701C000 Broken Temporary Traffic Stripe	2	Mile	900.00	1,800.00
0100	701C001 Solid Temporary Traffic Stripe	11	Mile	975.00	10,725.00
0110	705A032 Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 1-B	109	Each	5.75	626.75
0120	705A037 Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 2-D	688	Each	5.60	3,852.80
0130	740B000 Construction Signs	311	SQFT	7.85	2,441.35
0140	740C000 Pilot Car	1	Each	2,850.00	2,850.00
Bid Total:					369,676.40

Project Bids

AASHTOWare Project Bids Bid - 27Jul052.ebsx (0 Amendments) 20180727052

FILE EDIT TOOLS VIEW HELP

100% Complete

General

Schedule Of Items

LINE NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT
0001 Total \$369,676.40					
0010	401B106 Bituminous Treatment JG (With Polymer Additive)	64,994	SQYD	3.25	\$211,230.50
0020	424B640 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer, Patching, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range A/B	150	Ton	275.00	\$41,250.00
0030	424B642 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer, Leveling, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range A/B	50	Ton	150.00	\$7,500.00
0040	600A000 Mobilization	1	LS	18,000.00	\$18,000.00
0050	698A000 Construction Fuel (Maximum Bid Limited to \$17,000.00)	1	LS	0.00	\$0.00
0060	701A231 Solid White, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe	13	Mile	2,750.00	\$35,750.00
0070	701A235 Solid Yellow, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe	11	Mile	2,750.00	\$30,250.00
0080	701A245 Broken Yellow, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe	2	Mile	1,700.00	\$3,400.00
0090	701C000 Broken Temporary Traffic Stripe	2	Mile	900.00	\$1,800.00
0100	701C001 Solid Temporary Traffic Stripe	11	Mile	975.00	\$10,725.00
0110	705A032 Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 1-B	109	Each	5.75	\$626.75
0120	705A037 Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 2-D	688	Each	5.60	\$3,852.80
0130	740B000 Construction Signs	311	SQFT	7.85	\$2,441.35
0140	740C000 Pilot Car	1	Each	2,850.00	\$2,850.00
Item Total: \$369,676.40					Bid Total: \$369,676.40

Expedite Bids Comparison to AASHTOWare Project Bids™

Print Preview - These will be shown as a full page. These are examples of the Schedule of Items (Money Sheets)

Expedite

State of Alabama Department of Transportation Schedule of Items					Page: 1 Date: 07-09-18 Revised:
Contract ID: 20180727052		Project(s): STPNU-1918(250)			
Letting Date: 07-27-18		Call Order: 052			
Bidder: 54321 - SAMPLE ALDOT BIDDER					
Line No.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity and Units	Unit Price Dollars Cts	Bid Amount Dollars	Ct
Section 0001 Total					
Alt Group					
0010	401B106 Bituminous Treatment JG (With Polymer Additive)	64,994.000 SQYD	3.50000	227,479.00	
0020	424B640 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer, Patching, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range A/B	150.000 Ton	150.00000	22,500.00	
0030	424B642 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer, Leveling, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range A/B	50.000 Ton	155.00000	7,750.00	
0040	600A000 Mobilization	LUMP	LUMP	22,500.00	
0050	698A000 Construction Fuel (Maximum Bid Limited to \$ 17,000.00)	LUMP	LUMP	0.00	
0060	701A231 Solid White, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe	13.000 Mile	3,100.00000	40,300.00	
0070	701A235 Solid Yellow, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe	11.000 Mile	3,100.00000	34,100.00	
0080	701A245 Broken Yellow, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe	2.000 Mile	1,500.00000	3,000.00	
Check: F956EED8 Page 1					

Expedite Bids Comparison to AASHTOWare Project Bids™

Project Bids

PRINT PREVIEW					
Contract ID: 20180727052		Alabama Department of Transportation		Date Generated: 07/17/2018	
Project: STPNU-1918(250)		Schedule of Items		Date Revised:	
Bidder: 54321 - Sample ALDOT Bidder				Amendment Count: 0	
Line No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Bid Amount
0001	Total				
0010	401B106 Bituminous Treatment JG (With Polymer Additive)	64994.000	SQYD	\$3.25	\$211,230.50
0020	424B640 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer, Patching, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range A/B	150.000	Ton	\$275.00	\$41,250.00
0030	424B642 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer, Leveling, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range A/B	50.000	Ton	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
0040	600A000 Mobilisation	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
0050	698A000 Construction Fuel (Maximum Bid Limited to \$17,000.00)	1	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00
0060	701A231 Solid White, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe	13.000	Mile	\$2,750.00	\$35,750.00
0070	701A235 Solid Yellow, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe	11.000	Mile	\$2,750.00	\$30,250.00
0080	701A245 Broken Yellow, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe	2.000	Mile	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
0090	701C000 Broken Temporary Traffic Stripe	2.000	Mile	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
0100	701C001 Solid Temporary Traffic Stripe	11.000	Mile	\$975.00	\$10,725.00
0110	705A032 Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 1-B	109.000	Each	\$5.75	\$626.75
0120	705A037 Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 2-D	688.000	Each	\$5.60	\$3,852.80
0130	740B000 Construction Signs	311.000	SQFT	\$7.85	\$2,441.35
0140	740O000 Pilot Car	1.000	Each	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00
Section 0001 Total					\$369,676.40
Bid Total					\$369,676.40

Errors: No
Page 1
Check: E5BC3C6BAD